




uu1.,.;u�1y1 I Cl IVt:IUJ)t: IU . .J.J 1 ;::,1 f-\\.,�-L□Lr-'+□OM-OI ou-u, UUU.J"'tUo;::, IL 

BOCC CONTRACT 

APPROVAL FORM 

(Request for Contract Preparation) 

GENERAL INFORMATION 
Requesting Department: Capital Projects

Contact Person: Robert Companion/SC

CONTRACT 

TRACKING NO. 

Telephone: 530-601 0 Fax: (__J __ _ Email: rcompanion@nassaucountyfl.com

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION 
Name: Three Rivers Timber, LLC

Address: 1548The Greens Way, Suite 6 Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250
City 

Contractor's Administrator Name: William Lanius President 
State Zip 

-----------------

Telephone: 904 482-1113 Fax: Email: wrlanius@arendale.com 

IDENTIFY WHO WILL SIGN CONTRACT ON BEHALF OF CONTRACTOR (NAME AND EMAIL ADDRESS) 

Authorized Signatory Name: _w
_
ir

_
ria

_
m

_
R

_
. 
_
La

_
n

_
ius 

____________________ _ 

Authorized Signatory Email: _w
_

rla
_
n

_
iu

_
s@_a_

re
_
n

_
da

_
re

_
.co_m 

__________________ _

CONTRACT INFORMATION 
Contract Name: MitiQation Credit Purchase AQreement

Description: Mitigation Credits fo r William Burgess Blvd Ext and Westside Regional Park & Pages Dairy/Chester Rd Intersection

GOODS AND/OR SERVICES TO BE PROCURED, PHYSICAL LOCATION, ETC. 

Total Amount of Contract: $1,250 ,000 
---------------------------

APPROXIMATE If NECESSARY 

Source of Funds: D County □ State □Federal D Other ____ Account: "'See Below

Authorized Signatory: _J_eff_G_r_a.;;._y ________________________ _
IDENTIFY WHO WILL SIGN CONTRACT ON HEil ALF OF BOCC 

Contract Dates: From: Execution to: ______ Termination/Cancellation: ______ _ 

Status: ii New □Renew □Amend# □WA/Task Order D Supplemental Agreement 

How Procured: □ Exemption la] Sole Source Single Source D 1TB □ RFP D RFQ D Coop 

D Piggyback D Quotes D Other ____ _ 

If Processing an Amendment: 

*68075572-563710 WSRP $615,625

634 70541-563 l 00 WBEXT $390,000

634 70541-563100 PDCII $244,375

Contract #: _______ Increased Amount to Existing Contract: ___________ _ 
New Contract Dates: ____ to _____ Total or Amended Amount: ________ _ 

Continued on next page 

BOCC CAF rv.8/11/2022 Page I of 2 

CM 3239





CM3239














